*1In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99cfthe
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

ompanies House

rase
se
*ATH7AVP4*
A0S

23/10/2018 #216
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

o B R @2 B 7 5 8

-'
Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Campany name in full

Swift Systems Equipment Ltd

bald black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s)

Stephen

Surname

Franklin

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number

Olvmpia House

Stroet Armitage Road
Post town London
County/Region

Postcode NW11 8RQ
Country

Liquidator’s name ®

Full forename(s}

.Other liquidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout

Surname

ancther liquidator.

Liquidator’s address ®

Building name/number

.Other liquidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout

Street

another liquidator.

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

15 October 2018

Statement of affairs

[ attach:

Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act1986

v'|Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

tiquidator’s signature

Signature

X /V

Signature date

22 Qctober 2018

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

Youdenothavetogiveanycontactinformation, butif
youdoitwillhelp Companies Houseifthereisaquery
ontheform.Thecontactinformationyou give willbe
visible to searchers of the public record.

Stephen Franklin

Panos Eliades Franklin & Co

Olympia House

Armitage Road

London

I Pasteode N 1 1 R P
X
020 8731 6807

naecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembhered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

[J You have signed the form.

n Important information

All infarmation on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visitthe
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the
Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 99(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs
SWIFT SYSTEMS EQUIPMENT LTD

Statement as to affairs of Swift Systems Equipment Ltd

on the 15 October 2018
being a date not more than 14 days
before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name CHRISTOPHER PAPACHRISOSTOMOU

\
Signed C_ MW

Dated 15 October 2018




Swift Systems Equipment Ltd

A - Summary of Assets

Book Value Estimated to Realise
Assets:
Cash at Bank 13 13
Third Party Contribution 5,000 5,000
Debtor 25,765 NIL
Estimated Total Assets available for Unsecured 30,778 5,013

Non-Preferential Creditors

SIGNATURE @WE G DATE 15 October 2018




A1 — Summary of Liabilities

Liabilities Estimated to Realise

Estimated Total Assets available to Unsecured Non-Preferential Creditors

{carried from page A) 5013
Unsecured Non-Preferential Creditors
Loan 2,500
VAT 46,538
{49,038)
Estimated Deficiency as regards Creditors (44,025)
Share Capital and Premium
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary 300
Share Premium 146,958
(147,258)
ESTIMATED TOTAL DEFICIENCY £ (191,283)

siGNATURE__ E&Wm DATE 15 October 2018



810¢ 1940320 S| 31vd

é&d JANLYNOIS

00'8£0'6t3 SIVIOL

. V0 ¥V 'suedly
0000523 IS "Wed Ueqly ‘p1ekunod eyl 13 ‘8SNOH J1aND 2id dnoid 21D

o avl /1 ‘toodiaa] oS sswer ‘asnoH
00°8E5'9v3 ueibay 'Jool4 Yis ‘(Asuanjosu)) suonesadq | WA SWOISNg g 8NUsASY INH

3 uaaib

Aunoag Aunoag 10)1paln juewie|)
J0 anjep a1eq Aq prey Aunoag Aue jo spiejaq | 192Q J0 Junowy {apoosod yum) ssaippy 1O JO)IPaIT) O IWEN

‘uoissassod s Auedwcd ay) ut Auadoud JaAo SRl JO uopuSlal Buliel SIC)PSI pue SaXtAISS Jo spoob Jo Alddns ay) Jo soueApR
ul pred syunowe Buiwieg)d sewosnd pue sjuawasibe ajes |eucipuod Jo Buises] [aeyo ‘aseyaind-aliy Japun s1ojpalo Aue AJquap) pue SIoUpald jje @pnjoul ISNW NoA :S10N

SHOLIAIYD ANVANOD

9



\
8102 7990190 S} 31va éﬂg&d JUNLYNOIS

008572713 00°'856'9V13 | 00£3 00008 sivioL
o o , V10 #1v ‘sueqly paywr]
00'85T 243 00'856'9PL3 | 00E3 000°0¢ Areuipio 1S “yiEd Uegy DIeAINGS B4 15 SNOH 21GNT saonog pOBEUEY LIMS
wnjwaid Jaquiapy
jejol aleys anjep |euIWON saleys Jo "oN aseys jo ad&) (apoaysod yum) ssaippy 10 J1apjoyaieys JO sweN

, SuIGNIN ANVINOD

o



